
SPORT– CONTACT EMAIL WEBSITE 
BASEBALL – Jim Walsh Jim-walsh@cmcast.net http://www.nhbua.org/ 

BASKETBALL – Gary Jenness jenness7447@yahoo.com  https://www.iaabo.org/ 

FIELD HOCKEY – Cathy Pease Cathy_pease@yahoo.com  https://sites.google.com/view/nhfhua/home 

FOOTBALL – Kyle Scofield Nhfoaapprenticechair@gmail.com http://www.nhfoa.net/ 

GYMNASTICS – Karen Tosti kjtosti@yahoo.com  

ICE HOCKEY – Dave Maxfield dmaxfield@metrocast.net http://www.nihoa-nh.com/ 

LACROSSE, GIRLS – Jackie Driscoll jbdrisc@comcast.net https://sites.google.com/site/nhwlua/home 

LACROSSE,  BOYS – James Reilly Nhlaxref@gmail.com http://www.nhloa.org/ 

OUTDOOR TRACK – Nancy Eastman neastman@metrocast.net http://www.nhtrackofficials.com/ 

SOCCER – Ed Meyer emeyer100@gmail.com http://www.nhsoa.net/ 

SOFTBALL – Kristen Taylor gktaylor@comcast.net http://www.nhsua.org/ 

SPIRIT– Amy Foote Assignor.sonh@gmail.com  

SWIMMING & DIVING –  Anne Zwart atzwart@comcast.net  

VOLLEYBALL – Roger Konstant rkonstant@pinkertonacademy.org http://www.nhvoa.net/ 

WRESTLING – Ben Tessier bensdennh@gmail.com  

I Want to Be an Official! What’s Next?  
1. Email the contact person for your sport or sports, found in the table below.  

2. Be cleared through the Officials Association background check (a requirement 
to be a member of the Officials Association).  

3. Go through the training program (s) provided by the board (s) to learn more 
about the game and prepare for a basic rules exam.  

4. Observe as many games as possible.  

5. Log on to http://nhiaa.arbitersports.com/front/103821/Site to begin the 
registration process.  

6. Once you have completed all the requirements, you will be ready to officiate 
youth, middle or high school level games and make a difference!  


